

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1492

Page 2, line 2, replace "Operate a wireless or cellular communications device" with "Manually operate an electronic device, which is not permanently affixed to the motor vehicle unless the device is designed for use in the motor vehicle by the manufacturer of the motor vehicle,"

Page 2, line 5, replace "a person's" with "an individual's"

Page 2, line 16, replace "Has presented certification" with "Submits an affidavit signed by that individual and" and after "guardian" insert "which states"

Page 2, line 18, after the second "driving" insert "and of which at least four hours must consist of driving on a gravel, dirt, or aggregate surface road"

Page 2, line 25, replace "passenger is a sibling" with "passengers are siblings"

Page 2, line 29, replace "Operate a wireless or cellular communications device" with "Manually operate an electronic device, which is not permanently affixed to the motor vehicle unless the device is designed for use in the motor vehicle by the manufacturer of the motor vehicle,"

Renumber accordingly